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Spring/Summer ‘AAA’ Leagues:
Colorado Football Conference

Great Plains Football League

Golden State Amateur Football League*

Gulf Coast Football Association

Oklahoma Football League

Rocky Mountain Football League

Southeast Football League

Southern States Football League

Texas United Football League

Spring/Summer ‘AA’ Leagues:
Arizona Football League

Copper State Football Association

Diamond Football League

Florida Football League

Golden State Amateur Football League*

Hawaii Football League

Inland Northwest Football League

New Mexico Football League

Oregon Football League

Texas United Football Federation

West Texas Football League

Spring/Summer ‘A’ Leagues:
National Public Safety Football League

Far West Texas Football League

Inter Mountain Semi-pro Football League

Total Impact Football League

West Coast Football Association

AFA SEASONS EXPLAINED:
1) Leagues whose champion is determined between January-August are rated
separately as "spring/summer" teams

2) Leagues whose champion is determined between September-December are
rated separately as "fall" teams.

Fall ‘AAA’ Leagues:
California Football Association

Eastern Football League

Empire Football League

Garden State Football League

Mason-Dixon Football League

Mid-America Football League

Mid-Continental Football League

Millennium Football League

Minor League Football Association

New England Football League*

New York Amateur Football League

North American Football League

Northwest Football League

Southeastern American Football Lea.

Southern Football League

Southwest Football League

United Football League

Fall ‘AA’ Leagues:
Appalachian Football League

Chicago Metro Football League

Chicagoland Football League

Interstate Football League

Lakeshore Football League

Midwest Football League of Indiana

New England Football League*

Ohio Valley Football League

Original Midwest Football League

South Atlantic Minor League Football

Tri-State Football League

West Coast Football League

Fall ‘A’ Leagues:
Gulf States Football League

Ironman Football League

LaBelle Community Football League

New England Football League*

Northeast Football Association

Southern American Football League

Ultimate Football League

Wisconsin State Football League

* League splits its teams into

these classifications on their own.

2004 league classifications: ". . . as of June 1, 2004" and "subject to change"

NOTE:

During the 2004 Semi-Pro Football season
we will see 716 teams competing in 62 dif-
ferent leagues from coast-to-coast.  Twenty-
five (24) leagues will play in the Spring/
Summer and 38 leagues will compete dur-
ing the Fall schedule.

(see the AFA Regioanl Map on page 25 to locate
what states are in each region)
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2003 LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS: (Alphabetically)

League Date Teams and Scores

Appalachian Football League N/A Tennessee Raiders

Arizona Football League May 17 South Phoenix (AZ) Rebels 13 - Chandler (AZ) Cobras 10

California Football Association Nov 15 Inglewood (CA) Blackhawks 26 - San Gabriel Valley Rhinos 20 (OT)

Carolina Interstate Football Leag. Oct 25 Thomasville (NC) Titans 10  - Carolina (SC) Rams 7

Central Arkansas Football League N/A North Little Rock (AR) Nittany Lions

Chicagoland Football League Oct 12 Lake County (IL) Chiefs 43 - Chicago (IL) Chargers 6

Colorado Football Conference Aug 23 Denver (CO) Titans 31 - Denver (CO) Pirates 7

Copper State Football Association Apr 5 Phoenix (AZ) Stallions 19 - Scottsdale (AZ) Kanez 14

Crossroads Football League Oct 25 Central Ohio Lions 27 - South Bend (IN) Stampede 13

Diamond Football League May 3 Hampton Roads (VA) Bulldogs 14 - Jersey Shore (NJ) Jackals 6

Eastern Football League Nov 15 Middleboro (MA) Cobras 14 - Clinton (MA) Irish Blizzard 0

Empire Football League Oct 18 Glens Falls (NY) Greenjackets 30 - Watertown (NY) Red & Black 6

Garden State Football League Oct 19 Brooklyn (NY) Mariners 30 - New Jersey Wolves 0

Golden State Amateur League Aug 23 Capital City (CA) Fury 24 - Central Valley (CA) Raiders 14

Great Plains Football League Aug 23 Rochester (MN) Giants 42 - Chippewa Valley (WI) Predators 28

Greater Midwest Football Conf. N/A Columbus (OH) Fire

Hawaii Football League Jul 26 Kona (HI) Razorbacs 14 - Maui (HI) Stars 8

High Desert Football League Nov 23 West Los Angeles (CA) Falcons 21 - Las Vegas Eastside Cobras 6

Lakeshore Football League Oct 11 Columbus (OH) Xtreme 17 - Motor City (MI) Cougars 0

Louisiana AAA Football League N/A Crescent City (LA) Warriors

Mason-Dixon Football League Nov 1 West Deptford (NJ) Broncos 13 - Jacksonville (NC) Raiders 0

Metro Football League Oct 5 Chicago (IL) Falcons 20 - Belvidere (IL) Rush 12

Mid-America Football League Oct 11 St. Paul (MN) Pioneers 37 - Minnesota Maulers 22

Mid-Continental Football League Oct 18 Detroit (MI) Seminoles 21 - Cleveland (OH) Lions 17

Mid-States Football League Oct 18 Chicago (IL) Lawmen 5 - Cook County (IL) Punishers 0

Midwest Football League of Ind. Oct 11 Allen County (IN) Explosion 35 - Hendricks County (IN) Generals 6

Millennium Football League Oct 25 New Jersey Terminators 30 Carolina (NC) Knights 28

National Public Safety League May 31 New York Bravest 38 - Los Angeles (CA) Centurions 37

New England League (AAA) Nov 1 Boston (MA) Bandits 21 - Lowell (MA) Nor'easter 12

New England League (AA) Nov 1 New England (MA) Stars 16 - Connecticut Thunder 12

New England League (A) Nov 1 Seacoast (NH) Hawks 44 - Maine Tomcats 0

New Mexico Amateur League May 18 New Mexico Rams 9 - Albuquerque (NM) Titans 0

New York Amateur League Oct 18 Central New York Express 18 - Monroe County (NY) Sting 13

North American Football League Nov 1 Kane County (IL) Eagles 24 - Eastside (WA) Hawks 17

Northeast Football Association Nov 22 New England (CT) Knights 45 - Connecticut Stallions 8

Northwest Football League Sep 15 Eastside (WA) Hawks 27 - King County (WA) Jaguars 17

Ohio Valley Football League Oct 18 Mountain State (WV) Titans 34 - Evansville (IN) Vipers 33

Oklahoma Football League Jun 21 Joplin (MO) Crusaders 14 - Wichita (KS) Aztecas 0

Oregon Football League Jun 28 Rogue (OR) Warriors 48 - Central Oregon Stampede 21

Original Midwest Football League Nov 8 Belleville (IL) Justice 31 - Lafayette (IN) Lions 8

Puerto Rican American Federation May 17 Rio Piedras (PR) Blitzz 22 - Baldrige (PR) Mustangs 0

Rocky Mountain Football League Jun 21 Idaho Falls (ID) Mustangs 21 - Snake River (ID) Rebels 8

South Atlantic Minor League Oct 25 Tri-County (SC) Jaguars 10 - Orangeburg (SC) Ruff Riders 7

Southeast Football League May 10 Knights of Miami (FL) 32 - Tampa Bay (FL) Bulldogs 13

Southeastern American League Nov 8 Atlanta (GA) Prime 22 - Carolina (NC) Eagles 13

Southern American League Oct 18 Louisiana Blazing Bulldogs 12 - Minden (LA) Roughriders 6

Southern Football League Oct 25 Middle Georgia Stallions 16 - South Atlanta (GA) Eagles 7

Southern States Football League May 3 St. Petersburg (FL) Sharks 27 - Florida Titans 20

Southwest Football League Nov 15 Southern California Steelers 25 - Los Angeles (CA) Gunslingers 14

Southwest League of Texas (Spr.) May 10 El Paso (TX) Punishers 30 - El Paso (TX) Falcons 0

Southwest League of Texas (Fall) Nov 22 El Paso (TX) Hardhitters 21 - El Paso (TX) Punishers 18

Texas International League Jun 14 Texas Fusion 24 - Texas Bandits 23

Texas United Football League Jul 19 Denton (TX) Blast 36 - Texas Xtreme 21

Ultimate Football League Nov 9 Milwaukee (WI) Rattlers 12 - Ozaukee (WI) Giants 6

United Football League of NY/DC Nov 1 Virginia Hornets 24 - Newark (NJ) Jets 21

Utah Football League Jul 12 South Ogden (UT) Rhino-Raiders 27 - Utah Blitz 14

West Coast Football Association Apr 12 Northeast (CA) Bombers 7 - Northwest (CA) Pirates 0

West Coast Football League Nov 15 Las Vegas (NV) Bulldogs 65 - Los Angeles (CA) Scorpions 21

West Coast Public Safety League N/A Inland Empire (CA) Enforcers

West Texas Football League May 31 Wichita Falls (TX) Drillers 39 - Lea County (NM) Lightning 12

Wisconsin State Football League Nov 8 Oostburg (WI) Rebels 12 - Kenosha (WI) Vikings 6

2003 League Champs (184-187) 5/30/04, 4:58 PM185



AMERICAN FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION

2003 afa league champions186

2003 LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS:
(by size - 619 league teams, 28 Independents = 647 total teams)
League Date Teams and Scores

North American League (59) Nov 1 Kane County (IL) Eagles 24 - Eastside (WA) Hawks 17

Ohio Valley Football League (34) Oct 18 Mountain State (WV) Titans 34 - Evansville (IN) Vipers 33

Golden State Amateur Leag. (24) Aug 23 Capital City (CA) Fury 24 - Central Valley (CA) Raiders 14

New England League AAA (23) Nov 1 Boston (MA) Bandits 21 - Lowell (MA) Nor'easter 12

New England League AA Nov 1 New England (MA) Stars 16 - Connecticut Thunder 12

New England League A Nov 1 Seacoast (NH) Hawks 44 - Maine Tomcats 0

United Football Leag. of NY (22) Nov 1 Virginia Hornets 24 - Newark (NJ) Jets 21

Mason-Dixon Football Leag. (20) Nov 1 West Deptford (NJ) Broncos 13 - Jacksonville (NC) Raiders 0

Arizona Football League (19) May 17 South Phoenix (AZ) Rebels 13 - Chandler (AZ) Cobras 10

Diamond Football League (18) May 3 Hampton Roads (VA) Bulldogs 14 - Jersey Shore (NJ) Jackals 6

Utah Football League (15) Jul 12 South Ogden (UT) Rhino-Raiders 27 - Utah Blitz 14

Southeastern American Leag. (14) Nov 8 Atlanta (GA) Prime 22 - Carolina (NC) Eagles 13

Southern American League (14) Oct 18 Louisiana Blazing Bulldogs 12 - Minden (LA) Roughriders 6

Original Midwest League  (13) Nov 8 Belleville (IL) Justice 31 - Lafayette (IN) Lions 8

National Public Safety Leag. (13) May 31 New York Bravest 38 - Los Angeles (CA) Centurions 37

West Texas Football League (13) May 31 Wichita Falls (TX) Drillers 39 - Lea County (NM) Lightning 12

Southern Football League  (12) Oct 25 Middle Georgia Stallions 16 - South Atlanta (GA) Eagles 7

Southern States League (11) May 3 St. Petersburg (FL) Sharks 27 - Florida Titans 20

Northwest Football League (11) Sep 15 Eastside (WA) Hawks 27 - King County (WA) Jaguars 17

Oklahoma Football League (11) Jun 21 Joplin (MO) Crusaders 14 - Wichita (KS) Aztecas 0

Southeast Football League (11) May 10 Knights of Miami (FL) 32 - Tampa Bay (FL) Bulldogs 13

Texas International League (11) Jun 14 Texas Fusion 24 - Texas Bandits 23

Garden State Football League (10) Oct 19 Brooklyn (NY) Mariners 30 - New Jersey Wolves 0

Great Plains Football League (10) Aug 23 Rochester (MN) Giants 42 - Chippewa Valley (WI) Predators 28

Rocky Mountain League (10) Jun 21 Idaho Falls (ID) Mustangs 21 - Snake River (ID) Rebels 8

California Football Association (9) Nov 15 Inglewood (CA) Blackhawks 26 - San Gabriel Valley Rhinos 20 (OT)

Eastern Football League (9) Nov 15 Middleboro (MA) Cobras 14 - Clinton (MA) Irish Blizzard 0

Empire Football League (9) Oct 18 Glens Falls (NY) Greenjackets 30 - Watertown (NY) Red & Black 6

Appalachian League (8) Nov 1 Tennessee Raiders (crowned league champs)

Colorado Football Conference (8) Aug 23 Denver (CO) Titans 31 - Denver (CO) Pirates 7

Copper State Football Assoc. (8) Apr 5 Phoenix (AZ) Stallions 19 - Scottsdale (AZ) Kanez 14

Lakeshore Football League (8) Oct 11 Columbus (OH) Xtreme 17 - Motor City (MI) Cougars 0

Mid-America Football League (8) Oct 11 St. Paul (MN) Pioneers 37 - Minnesota Maulers 22

Mid-Continental League (8) Oct 18 Detroit (MI) Seminoles 21 - Cleveland (OH) Lions 17

Millennium Football League (8) Oct 25 New Jersey Terminators 30 Carolina (NC) Knights 28

New Mexico Amateur League (8) May 18 New Mexico Rams 9 - Albuquerque (NM) Titans 0

New York Amateur League (8) Oct 18 Central New York Express 18 - Monroe County (NY) Sting 13

Oregon Football League (8) Jun 28 Rogue (OR) Warriors 48 - Central Oregon Stampede 21

Crossroads Football League (7) Oct 25 Central Ohio Lions 27 - South Bend (IN) Stampede 13

Midwest League of Indiana (7) Oct 11 Allen County (IN) Explosion 35 - Hendricks County (IN) Generals 6

Texas United Football League (7) Jul 19 Denton (TX) Blast 36 - Texas Xtreme 21

Chicagoland Football League (6) Oct 12 Lake County (IL) Chiefs 43 - Chicago (IL) Chargers 6

Metro Football League (6) Oct 5 Chicago (IL) Falcons 20 - Belvidere (IL) Rush 12

Mid-States Football League (6) Oct 18 Chicago (IL) Lawmen 5 - Cook County (IL) Punishers 0

Northeast Football Association (6) Nov 22 New England (CT) Knights 45 - Connecticut Stallions 8

Southwest Football League (6) Nov 15 Southern California Steelers 25 - Los Angeles (CA) Gunslingers 14

Southwest Leag. of Texas (Fall 6) Nov 22 El Paso (TX) Hardhitters 21 - El Paso (TX) Punishers 18

West Coast Football Assoc. (6) Apr 12 Northeast (CA) Bombers 7 - Northwest (CA) Pirates 0

West Coast Football League (6) Nov 15 Las Vegas (NV) Bulldogs 65 - Los Angeles (CA) Scorpions 21

Ultimate Football League (5) Nov 9 Milwaukee (WI) Rattlers 12 - Ozaukee (WI) Giants 6

Hawaii Football League (5) Jul 26 Kona (HI) Razorbacs 14 - Maui (HI) Stars 8

High Desert Football League (5) Nov 23 West Los Angeles (CA) Falcons 21 - Las Vegas (NV) Eastside Cobras 6

Wisconsin State League (5) Nov 8 Oostburg (WI) Rebels 12 - Kenosha (WI) Vikings 6

 South Atlantic Minor League (4) Oct 25 Tri-County (SC) Jaguars 10 - Orangeburg (SC) Ruff Riders 7

Greater Midwest FB Conf. (4) Oct 18 Columbus (OH) Fire (crowned league champs)

Carolina Interstate League  (4) Oct 25 Thomasville (NC) Titans 10  - Carolina (SC) Rams 7

Southwest Leag. of Texas (Sp. 4) May 10 El Paso (TX) Punishers 30 - El Paso (TX) Falcons 0

Louisiana Football League (3) Sep. 13 Crescent City (LA) Warriors (crowned league champs)

Central Arkansas League (3) Mar 9 North Little Rock (AR) Nittany Lions (crowned league champs)

West Coast Public Safety Leag. (3) Apr 5 Inland Empire (CA) Enforcers (crowned league champs)

Independent Football Teams  (28) N/A (Independent teams do not qualify for playoffs)
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2003 LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS: (by dates)

League Date Teams and Scores

Central Arkansas Football League Mar 9 North Little Rock (AR) Nittany Lions (crowned league champions)

Copper State Football Association Apr 5 Phoenix (AZ) Stallions 19 - Scottsdale (AZ) Kanez 14

West Coast Public Safety League Apr 5 Inland Empire (CA) Enforcers (crowned league champions)

West Coast Football Association Apr 12 Northeast (CA) Bombers 7 - Northwest (CA) Pirates 0

Southern States Football League May 3 St. Petersburg (FL) Sharks 27 - Florida Titans 20

Diamond Football League May 3 Hampton Roads (VA) Bulldogs 14 - Jersey Shore (NJ) Jackals 6

Southeast Football League May 10 Knights of Miami (FL) 32 - Tampa Bay (FL) Bulldogs 13

Southwest League of Texas (Spr.) May 10 El Paso (TX) Punishers 30 - El Paso (TX) Falcons 0

Arizona Football League May 17 South Phoenix (AZ) Rebels 13 - Chandler (AZ) Cobras 10

New Mexico Amateur League May 18 New Mexico Rams 9 - Albuquerque (NM) Titans 0

National Public Safety League May 31 New York Bravest 38 - Los Angeles (CA) Centurions 37

West Texas Football League May 31 Wichita Falls (TX) Drillers 39 - Lea County (NM) Lightning 12

Texas International League Jun 14 Texas Fusion 24 - Texas Bandits 23

Oklahoma Football League Jun 21 Joplin (MO) Crusaders 14 - Wichita (KS) Aztecas 0

Rocky Mountain Football League Jun 21 Idaho Falls (ID) Mustangs 21 - Snake River (ID) Rebels 8

Oregon Football League Jun 28 Rogue (OR) Warriors 48 - Central Oregon Stampede 21

Utah Football League Jul 12 South Ogden (UT) Rhino-Raiders 27 - Utah Blitz 14

Hawaii Football League Jul 26 Kona (HI) Razorbacs 14 - Maui (HI) Stars 8

Texas United Football League Jul 19 Denton (TX) Blast 36 - Texas Xtreme 21

Colorado Football Conference Aug 23 Denver (CO) Titans 31 - Denver (CO) Pirates 7

Golden State Amateur League Aug 23 Capital City (CA) Fury 24 - Central Valley (CA) Raiders 14

Great Plains Football League Aug 23 Rochester (MN) Giants 42 - Chippewa Valley (WI) Predators 28

Northwest Football League Sept 13 Eastside (WA) Hawks 27 - King County (WA) Jaguars 17

Louisiana Football League Sept 13 Crescent City (LA) Warriors (crowned league champions)

Metro Football League Oct 5 Chicago (IL) Falcons 20 - Belvidere (IL) Rush 12

Mid-America Football League Oct 11 St. Paul (MN) Pioneers 37 - Minnesota Maulers 22

Lakeshore Football League Oct 11 Columbus (OH) Xtreme 17 - Motor City (MI) Cougars 0

Midwest Football League of Ind. Oct 11 Allen County (IN) Explosion 35 - Hendricks County (IN) Generals 6

Chicagoland Football League Oct 12 Lake County (IL) Chiefs 43 - Chicago (IL) Chargers 6

Empire Football League Oct 18 Glens Falls (NY) Greenjackets 30 - Watertown (NY) Red & Black 6

Mid-Continental Football League Oct 18 Detroit (MI) Seminoles 21 - Cleveland (OH) Lions 17

Mid-States Football League Oct 18 Chicago (IL) Lawmen 5 - Cook County (IL) Punishers 0

New York Amateur League Oct 18 Central New York Express 18 - Monroe County (NY) Sting 13

Ohio Valley Football League Oct 18 Mountain State (WV) Titans 34 - Evansville (IN) Vipers 33

Southern American League Oct 18 Louisiana Blazing Bulldogs 12 - Minden (LA) Roughriders 6

Greater Midwest Football Conf. Oct 18 Columbus (OH) Fire (crowned league champions)

Garden State Football League Oct 19 Brooklyn (NY) Mariners 30 - New Jersey Wolves 0

Carolina Interstate League Oct 25 Thomasville (NC) Titans 10  - Carolina (SC) Rams 7

Crossroads Football League Oct 25 Central Ohio Lions 27 - South Bend (IN) Stampede 13

Millennium Football League Oct 25 New Jersey Terminators 30 Carolina (NC) Knights 28

South Atlantic Minor League Oct 25 Tri-County (SC) Jaguars 10 - Orangeburg (SC) Ruff Riders 7

Southern Football League Oct 25 Middle Georgia Stallions 16 - South Atlanta (GA) Eagles 7

Appalachian Football League Nov 1 Tennessee Raiders (crowned league champions)

Mason-Dixon Football League Nov 1 West Deptford (NJ) Broncos 13 - Jacksonville (NC) Raiders 0

New England League (AAA) Nov 1 Boston (MA) Bandits 21 - Lowell (MA) Nor'easter 12

New England League (AA) Nov 1 New England (MA) Stars 16 - Connecticut Thunder 12

New England League (A) Nov 1 Seacoast (NH) Hawks 44 - Maine Tomcats 0

North American Football League Nov 1 Kane County (IL) Eagles 24 - Eastside (WA) Hawks 17

United Football League of NY/DC Nov 1 Virginia Hornets 24 - Newark (NJ) Jets 21

Southeastern American League Nov 8 Atlanta (GA) Prime 22 - Carolina (NC) Eagles 13

Original Midwest Football League Nov 8 Belleville (IL) Justice 31 - Lafayette (IN) Lions 8

Wisconsin State Football League Nov 8 Oostburg (WI) Rebels 12 - Kenosha (WI) Vikings 6

Ultimate Football League Nov 9 Milwaukee (WI) Rattlers 12 - Ozaukee (WI) Giants 6

California Football Association Nov 15 Inglewood (CA) Blackhawks 26 -San Gabriel Valley Rhinos 20 (OT)

Eastern Football League Nov 15 Middleboro (MA) Cobras 14 - Clinton (MA) Irish Blizzard 0

Southwest Football League Nov 15 Southern California Steelers 25 - Los Angeles (CA) Gunslingers 14

West Coast Football League Nov 15 Las Vegas (NV) Bulldogs 65 - Los Angeles (CA) Scorpions 21

Northeast Football Association Nov 22 New England (CT) Knights 45 - Connecticut Stallions 8

Southwest League of Texas (Fall) Nov 22 El Paso (TX) Hardhitters 21 - El Paso (TX) Punishers 18

High Desert Football League Nov 23 West Los Angeles (CA) Falcons 21 - Las Vegas Eastside Cobras 6
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